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Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory (FNAL) 

Management and Operating (M&O) Contract Competition 

Pre-Solicitation Conference 

August 2, 2023 

Attendee Organizations 

Organization Point of Contact Telephone 
Number 

Email Address 

Amentum Jeff Kerridge 803-430-3200 Jeffrey.kerridge@amentum.com 

Associated Universities, Inc. (AUI) David Curren 202-462-1676 dcurren@aui.edu 

Atkins Nuclear Secured Randy Spickard 865-919-4533 randall.spickard@atkinsglobalns.com 

CDM Smith Paivi Nettamo 864-553-2833 nettamopm@cdmsmith.com 

FAMU-FSU College of Engineering N/A N/A N/A 

Fluor Sara Schmieg 515-205-0585 Sara.Schmieg@fluorgov.com 

M&O Contracting Solutions, Inc. Daniel Saiz 505-379-4351 dsaiz61@gmail.com 

MITRE Erin Schultz 703-983-3005 eschultz@mitre.org 

Parsons Corporation Thomas Mooney 202-808-5630 thomas.mooney@parsons.com 

SE&C, LLC Duane Schmoker 509-727-1291 schmoker@sterlingecg.com 

The University of Chicago Juan de Pablo  773-702-9476 depablo@uchicago.edu 

Universities Research Association John Mester 202-293-1382 jmester@ura-hq.org 

 


